
LOIS NORTH
7/l5/81:gn INTRODUCED BY________________

~1 ~
PROPOSED NO. “-~ _L~

1 ORDINANCE NO. 5~9I
2 AN ORDINANCE making an. appropriation in the

amount of $5~3G,037 to the Graiit Fund from a
3 State of Washington Referendum 37 grant award;

for an Alcohol Transition Residence, Capital
4 Improvement Project No. 004075; amending and

revising the 1981 Capital Improvement Budget
5 and Program, amending Ordinance No. 5232,

Section 73, Attachment No. 1, as amended, and
6 . declaring an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

8 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropri

9 ation in the maximum amount of $586,037. to the Grant Fund from a

10 State of Washington Referendum 37 grant award, for the purpose of

11 acquiring, renovating, and equipping a transitional residence for

12 recovering alcoholics, the Alcohol Transition House, Capital

13 Improvement Project No. 004075.

14 SECTION 2. The project information sheet attached~ hereto is

15 adopted to amend and revise the 1981 Capital Improvement Budget

16 and Program, amending Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73, Attachment

17 No., as amended.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



5~9i
SECTION 3. The County Council finds as a fact and declares

that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for

the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety or

for the support of county government and its existing public

institutions.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ____ day

l9~L.

~2~ day of

KING
KING

of~~

PASSED this

ATTEST

___________ 19

COUNCIL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this _dayof ___________, 19.11.

ing County Executive

Page 2



Project:J OO’4075 ALCOHOL TRANSITION HOUSE

Description:

Acquire and remodel the D’Angletone apartments to provide — -

a transitional residence for recovering alcoholics; to be
operated by Sobriety House, Inc. - -

Pro;~ect Comparison [1 No Changes [3 To Be Abandoned 0 To Be Merged 0 ro,~; cost Change 0 Site Change
(VS lost O~tnciI ~oo’ovafl k New LI Revenue Change - 0 Scooe Change 0 Schedute Change

Cost Data: Status:

$588,376 is needed to acquire and refurbish - — Earnest money agreement signed for
this apartment building. -- acquisition of property.

Project Data:

FUND 000002140 DEPARWF.NT PRIORITY REQUEST 001 t4E~4 JULY 1981

DEPART~rENT 0333 HEALTH CTR CONST.—C.I.P. lOCATION - 1712 SUMMIT AyE, SEATTLE

FUNCTION 56700 ALCOHOLISM CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIPATE- 586,037

SERVICE 56710 ALCOHOLISM F.XPF,NDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOM?~’FNDEP) _~~i2~Z
PROGRAN 56711 ALCOHOLISM FI’TE1PF FUNPIN~~ RFO1JIRFJ) TO CONPLF.TF. PROJECT

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1081 EXP 4 JUIDGET *PP.OGRAM PROJECTIONS - TIIflI)SANPS OF POLLARSA OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-80 IWDGFT RPCOI*IFNDEJ) + PPCO~’ENDF.P P°OGPAT~ TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 TOTAL

- - - -EXPENDITURE DATA

PRELIM ENGINEERING 4,000 4,000 A ~ 4,000
* A

ACOL’ISIT RIGHT/WAY 452,339 452,339 ~ ~ 452,339

CONSTRUCTION 89,698- 89,698 ~ - ~ 89,698
* A

EQUIP & FURNISH __~2L~2~ __±!~L2P~P A ~ __~9L922

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 586,037 586,037 ~ ‘~ 586,037
* A

----REVENUE SOURCES

33496 (A) REFERENDUM 37 586~037 586L0P ~ ~ 586037
* A —

REVENUE TOTALS 586,037 586,037 ~ ~ 586~037

REVENUE AVAILABLE 586,037 REVENUE PENDING $ A

,.1 -

I ‘ I

:1:(

Council District: -~. 5
CIP Planning Area: Seattle

I:NN,%~


